

P.O. Box 2300 Honolulu, HI 96804-2300

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MEDIA CONTACT: Jayson Harper, Phone: 808-538-2652, Mobile: 808-295-8495, jharper@asbhawaii.com

## American Savings Bank named one of Hawai'i's Best Places to Work for the seventh consecutive year

**HONOLULU, HAWAII, March, 2016**—American Savings Bank (ASB) was recognized by *Hawaii Business Magazine* as a *Best Place To Work* for the seventh consecutive year. ASB also took top honors as the *Best Place To Work* in the Healthiest Company category. The awards gala took place at the Hilton Hawaiian Village Ballroom with many of Hawai'i's top companies in attendance.

"We try to have fun at work every single day, but we're also focused on high performance," says Beth Whitehead, executive vice president and chief administrative officer. "We want our teammates to grow with us, so we provide tons of training opportunities for them to succeed."

ASB's wellness program, *LifeBalance*, offers free on-site fitness classes, financial planning workshops, seminars on nutrition and stress relief, as well as family friendly weekend activities. ASB also provides benefits such as weekly paydays, casual dress code, birthday holidays and comprehensive health benefits for teammates, their families and even household pets.

ASB is the only Hawai'i bank to be recognized for three consecutive years by *American Banker Magazine* as one of the Best Banks to Work For in America. In 2015, *Fortune Magazine* named ASB one of the 100 Best Workplaces for Women in America and No. 3 on Fortune's list of 50 Best Workplaces for Diversity in America.

## About American Savings Bank

Since 1925, ASB has served Hawai'i's businesses and communities by providing a full range of financial products and services including business and consumer banking, home loans, insurance, and investments. ASB is one of Hawai'i's leading financial institutions, with online and mobile banking services and branch locations statewide offering evening, weekend and holiday hours. For seven consecutive years, ASB has been named one of *Hawaii Business Magazine's* "Best Places to Work" and was the winner of the large company category in 2015. For three consecutive years, ASB has been recognized as one of the "Best Banks to Work For" in the U.S. by *American Banker Magazine*. For more than 90 years, ASB has been helping build strong communities. Through its Seeds of Service program, ASB teammates have contributed more than 22,000 hours of volunteer service, and the bank has donated millions of dollars to Hawai'i schools, non-profits and community organizations.

